Student Headcount / FTE Report --- FREEZE DATE

Comparison of Summer 2018 to Summer 2017 (dates as specified below)
Headcount
Summer 2018
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FTE
Summer 2018

Campus Type Jul 7,2017 | Jul12,2018 | Change +/- Jul'7,2017 | Jul 12,2018 | Change +/- | Change %

Flagship Campus USC Columbia Undergraduate
Law
PharmD
Masters
Doctoral
USC Columbia - Total
Flagship Campus - Total
Comprehensive Campuses USC Aiken Undergraduate
Masters
USC Aiken - Total
USC Beaufort Undergraduate
USC Beaufort - Total
USC Upstate Undergraduate
Masters
USC Upstate - Total
Comprehensive Campuses - Total
Palmetto College Campuses USC Lancaster Undergraduate
USC Lancaster - Total

USC Salkehatchie Undergraduate
USC Salkehatchie - Total

USC Sumter Undergraduate
USC Sumter - Total

USC Union Undergraduate

USC Union - Total
Palmetto College Campuses - Total

7,055
133
314

2,687

1,361

11,550
11,550
852
207

1,059
490
490

1,720
311

2,031

3,580
291
291

89
89
278
278
36
36
694

7,641
97
320
2,534
1,368
11,960
11,960
820
334
1,154
515
515
1,809
226
2,035
3,704
446
446
109
109
334
334
66

66
955

586
-36
6
-153
7
410
410
-32
127
95
25
25
89
-85
4

261

8.31%
-27.07%
1.91%
-5.69%
0.51%
3.55%
3.55%
-3.76%
61.35%
8.97%
5.10%
5.10%
5.17%
-27.33%
0.20%
3.46%
53.26%
53.26%
22.47%
22.47%
20.14%
20.14%
83.33%
83.33%
37.61%

2,765
38
145
1,423
483
4,854
4,854
362
90
452
176
176
707
89
796
1,424
122
122
31

31
114
114
15

15
282

3,039
28
151
1,399
489
5,106
5,106
362
124
486
192
192
754
75
829
1,507
191
191
28

28
129
129
26

26
374

274
-10
6

92

9.91%
-26.32%
4.14%
-1.69%
1.24%
5.19%
5.19%
0.00%
37.78%
7.52%
9.09%
9.09%
6.65%
-15.73%
4.15%
5.83%
56.56%
56.56%
-9.68%
-9.68%
13.16%
13.16%
73.33%
73.33%
32.62%

WY-WY indicates current Week and Year values compared to equivalent week for the same academic term a year ago.
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