

Student Headcount / FTE Report --- FREEZE DATE

Comparison of Summer 2018 to Summer 2017 (dates as specified below)

			Headcount				FTE			
			Summer 2018				Sı	Summer 2018		
			Freeze	Freeze	WY-WY	WY-WY	Freeze	Freeze	WY-WY	WY-WY
Campus Type	Campus	Level	Jul 7, 2017	Jul 12, 2018	Change +/-	Change %	Jul 7, 2017	Jul 12, 2018	Change +/-	Change %
Flagship Campus	USC Columbia	Undergraduate	7,055	7,641	586	8.31%	2,765	3,039	274	9.91%
		Law	133	97	-36	-27.07%	38	28	-10	-26.32%
		PharmD	314	320	6	1.91%	145	151	6	4.14%
		Masters	2,687	2,534	-153	-5.69%	1,423	1,399	-24	-1.69%
		Doctoral	1,361	1,368	7	0.51%	483	489	6	1.24%
		USC Columbia - Total	11,550	11,960	410	3.55%	4,854	5,106	252	5.19%
Flagship Campus - Total			11,550	11,960	410	3.55%	4,854	5,106	252	5.19%
Comprehensive Campuses	USC Aiken	Undergraduate	852	820	-32	-3.76%	362	362	0	0.00%
		Masters	207	334	127	61.35%	90	124	34	37.78%
		USC Aiken - Total	1,059	1,154	95	8.97%	452	486	34	7.52%
	USC Beaufort	Undergraduate	490	515	25	5.10%	176	192	16	9.09%
		USC Beaufort - Total	490	515	25	5.10%	176	192	16	9.09%
	USC Upstate	Undergraduate	1,720	1,809	89	5.17%	707	754	47	6.65%
		Masters	311	226	-85	-27.33%	89	75	-14	-15.73%
		USC Upstate - Total	2,031	2,035	4	0.20%	796	829	33	4.15%
Comprehensive Campuses - Total			3,580	3,704	124	3.46%	1,424	1,507	83	5.83%
Palmetto College Campuses	USC Lancaster	Undergraduate	291	446	155	53.26%	122	191	69	56.56%
		USC Lancaster - Total	291	446	155	53.26%	122	191	69	56.56%
	USC Salkehatchie	Undergraduate	89	109	20	22.47%	31	28	-3	-9.68%
	USC Salkehatchie - Total		89	109	20	22.47%	31	28	-3	-9.68%
	USC Sumter	Undergraduate	278	334	56	20.14%	114	129	15	13.16%
		USC Sumter - Total	278	334	56	20.14%	114	129	15	13.16%
	USC Union	Undergraduate	36	66	30	83.33%	15	26	11	73.33%
		USC Union - Total	36	66	30	83.33%	15	26	11	73.33%
Palmetto College Campuses - Total				955	261	37.61%	282	374	92	32.62%
Overall - Total				16,619	795	5.02%	6,560	6,987	427	6.51%

WY-WY indicates current Week and Year values compared to equivalent week for the same academic term a year ago